

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-21

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Tram Camba
Job Title: Wildfire Safety – Sr. Advisor
Received Date: 11/13/2023

Response Date: 11/30/2023

Question 001:

Please provide the following data for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023:

- a) Number of miles of underground distribution that SCE installed as part of overhead-to-undergrounding conversion projects for the purposes of wildfire risk reduction.
- b) Number of miles of overhead distribution SCE removed as part of the same projects in part (a).

Response to Question 001:

TUG projects typically require two to four years to scope, design, schedule, permit, construct, and put into service. SCE started the first year of TUG construction in 2021, hence there were no installations in 2020. Note that for TUG, SCE did not track the number of overhead miles removed between 2021 and 2023. SCE plans to do so in the future.

| Targeted Undergrounding | 2021 | 2022 | Jan-Sep 2023 |
|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|---------------------|
| (a) Number of UG miles installed | 6 | 15 | 3 |
| (b) Number of OH miles removed | N/A | N/A | N/A |